
Welcome to CONEC’s Industrial Fiber Optic training module. This module is an 
overview introducing CONEC’s Industrial Fiber Optic  LC Duplex product offering with 
all it’s various options. 
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Outside the normal office environment, there are many instances where the 
advantages of fiber optics are needed to transfer very high speed data over longer 
distances. Because these distances are likely to include the outdoors, the need for a 
more robust sealed connector system is necessary. 
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The LC Duplex connector family is designed specifically for challenging environments 
such as outdoors. Typically an IP67 rating means that the connector can be ‘splashed’ 
or ‘rained on’. The official test involves submerging a mated pair to 1 meter depth for 
30 minutes, with no water leakage observed. In addition, these connectors also 
withstand most common industrial liquids that they may come in contact with, when 
used in a factory environment. 
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Fiber Optic cables are specified based on several parameters.  The jacket, just as for 
copper cables, must withstand the environment that it’s used in, plus meet any fire 
resisting standards, often per UL specifications, especially when used indoors.   Many 
FO applications are outdoors, so look for ‘outdoor’ ratings.   In addition the optical 
cores are chosen, to optimize: signal speed, distance needed, and cost of the fibers as 
well as the equipment at the ends.  Multi Mode is most common, and lower in cost, if 
distances are not long. 
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The LC Duplex connector family is designed specifically for challenging environments 
such as outdoors. The connector system features easy one-hand bayonet coupling, 
built in seals, UV resistance, and robust construction consistent with industrial 
ruggedness.  All plastic, or all metal housings, can be used with the popular types of 
fiber optic cables. 

5 



The LC Duplex Coupler is intended to bring fiber connections through a panel or 
enclosure. The metal version is available in two mounting configurations: the familiar 
panel nut, or Square flange 4 hole mounting. Either choice will give you a secure 
connection to the panel, and IP67 sealing. 
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Fully assembled double ended patch cords are available in standard lengths of 1 
through 80 meters. Special lengths are also available, just consult your Mouser 
representative and tell us what you need. All patch cord assemblies are available in 
either die-cast metal or plastic and are supplied complete with protective caps. For 
enhanced performance over greater distances (up to 300 meters), multi mode 10 
gigabit OM3 cable is available.  
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If pre-made patch cords are not optimum for your application, Conec has plug kits so 
you can terminate your particular fiber optic cable.  
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In summary, the Industrial LC Duplex connector system from CONEC is designed for 
harsh environments, and provides a fast yet reliable connection for many 
applications. For further information on this LC Duplex connector system…or other 
IP67 Industrial products from CONEC, please contact Mouser, or visit us at 
www.conec.com for more complete product offerings, assembly instructions and 
other available technical documentation. 
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